proposed high-rise Mediterranean style commercial building located on Lots 3, 4, 45, and 46 of 
Block 16, Coral Gables Crafts Section to have a maximum height of three (3) stories and forty 
five feet (45’-0”) which ever is less. (11.14.05 BOA Hearing) 

3. Allow the proposed Mediterranean style commercial building to have one hundred and seventy 
four (174) tandem parking spaces vs. each parking space shall be accessible without driving 
over or through any parking space. (11.14.05 BOA Hearing) 

4. Allow the employee cafeteria space to be counted as professional off space at a rate of one (1) 
parking space per three hundred (300) square feet of floor area for the purpose of determining